RESOLUTION NO. 1994-58

TO APPOINT A COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR WEAKLEY COUNTY EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 1994

WHEREAS, Chapter 559, Private Acts of 1951, as amended, provides that the County Attorney for Weakley County shall be elected by the Weakley County Board of Commissioners, and WHEREAS, the office of County Attorney will become vacant on September 1, 1994 as a result of the resignation of the current County Attorney effective on that date, and WHEREAS, the Weakley County Board of County Commissioners has accepted the resignation of the current County Attorney as of September 1, 1994 and desires that there be no delay in filling the office of County Attorney after that date, NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the county legislative body of Weakley County, meeting in regular (recessed) session on the 8th day of August, 1994, that: Section 1. Ms. LeAnne Moore is elected to the office of County Attorney for Weakley County and shall serve until her successor is elected and qualified as provided for in Chapter 559, Private Acts of 1951, as amended. Section 2. The term of office for the new County Attorney shall begin on September 1, 1994. PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS: Motion was made by Commissioner Richard Phebus the foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Jerry Carpenter . Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion ____carried ATTEST: APPROVED: Kerry Killebrew, County Executive Clerk

This the 8th day of August, 1994.